OP \$115.00 87482043

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM662001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLADSTONE BUSINESS LOAN, LLC		07/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vacation Rental Pros Property Management LLC		
Street Address:	200 Executive Way		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Ponte Vedra Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32802		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	87482043	VACATIONRENTALPROS		
Serial Number:	87978536	VTRIPS		
Serial Number:	87482032	VACATIONRENTALPROS		
Serial Number:	87482029	VTRIPS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7703953171

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042901419

Email: anthony@delucalawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony DeLuca

Address Line 1: 6400 Powers Ferry Road

Address Line 2: Suite 396

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony DeLuca
SIGNATURE:	/S/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007362 FRAME: 0841

Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007362 FRAME: 0842

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of February 19, 2021, by Gladstone Business Loan, LLC, as successor-in-interest to Gladstone Capital Corporation ("Grantee"), pursuant to the Security Agreement (as defined below). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHERBAS, Vacation Rental Pros Property Management LLC ("Grantor") is a party to that certain Grant of a Security Interest — Trademarks, dated as of November 6, 2019 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest in favor of Grantee in certain trademarks, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto ("Trademarks"), and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for the Secured Obligations; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 7, 2020 at Reel 6832, Frame 0827.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels its security interest in, to and under the following (collectively the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof owned by Grantor, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
- (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof; and
- (c) all proceeds of (a) and (b) above, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof.
- 2. Grantee hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Pages Follow]

EAST\179356844.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GLADSTONE BUSINESS LOAN, LLC

Name: Robert Marcotte

Title: President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release and Reassignment (VRP)]

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

Registered Trademark	Serial No.	Date Filed	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country
VACATIONRENTALPROS	87482043	6/9/2017	5390299	1/30/2018	USA
VTRIPS	87978536	6/9/2017	5591984	10/23/2018	USA
VACATIONRENTALPROS & Design	87482032	6/9/2017	5436598	4/3/2018	USA
VTRIPS	87482029	6/9/2017			USA

EAST\179356844.2

RECORDED: 07/22/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007362 FRAME: 0845